## **KSKJ Life Board of Directors Election Candidate**

## **MaryLou Stefanick**

## KSKJ Life National Board of Directors – Finance Committee Life Insurance Agent

MaryLou Stefanick has been a member of KSKJ Life's National Board since 2006 and currently serves on the Finance Committee. She is a member and officer of KSKJ Life Lodge #79. She has been an Independent Life Insurance Sales Agent since 1988 and is retired from Abbott Laboratories where she was employed for 31 years.

Stefanick served on the Board of Directors of her Homeowners Association from 2005-2017 and is an active volunteer at St. Anastasia Food Pantry and Midwest Veterans Closet. She received her Life Insurance license in 1988. Stefanick resides in Beach Park, IL.